Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its 
meeting held on Thursday, March 05, 2026, inter-alia, considered and approved the granting of a loan of 
OMR 35,000 (Omani Rial Thirty Five Thousand only) to Madhav Surfaces FZC LLC, a related party of the 
Company. Brief details of the transaction are as follows: 

S. 
No 

Particulars Details 

1 Name of the Related Party Madhav Surfaces FZC LLC 
2 Country of Incorporation Sultanate of Oman 
3 Nature of Relationship Related Party and Associate